# <u>505149612</u> 10/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5196379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	1T		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NAN FANG				10/05/2018	
WOLFGANG KREBS				10/06/2018	
SABELL CZOLKOS				10/04/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	QIAGEI	N GMBH			
Street Address:	QIAGEI	QIAGEN STR. 1			
City:	HILDEN	HILDEN			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40724	40724			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16094783			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		678)420-9301			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessfu	t; if that is unsucc L it will be sent vi:	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Phone:	-	678 420-9300			
Email: ARI		ARMSL@BALLARDSPA	ISL@BALLARDSPAHR.COM		
Correspondent Name: BA		BALLARD SPAHR LLP	LARD SPAHR LLP		
Address Line 1: 99		99 PEACHTREE STREET			
Address Line 2: SUI		SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30	309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17104.0065U1	17104.0065U1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALICIA SHEFFIEL	ALICIA SHEFFIELD HILL		
SIGNATURE:		/Alicia Sheffield Hil	/Alicia Sheffield Hill/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2018	10/19/2018		
Total Attachments: 4					
	•	nt_signed Atlanta_26288	· / · ·		
	•	nt_signed Atlanta_26288	· / · · ·		
ource=17104.0065U1_	Assignmer	nt_signed Atlanta_26288	56(1)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0656

### ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Nan FANG of Dechant-Hess-Str. 28, 41468 Neuss, Germany; Wolfgang KREBS, Richrather Str. 185, 40723 Hilden, Germany and Isabell CZOLKOS of Hochdahler Str. 61, 40724, Hilden, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in "METHOD FOR GENERATING A STRANDED RNA LIBRARY" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>October 18, 2018</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>16/094,783</u>, which was based on International Application No. PCT/EP2017/059412, filed on April 20, 2017, which International Application claims priority to European Patent Application No. 16166179.8, filed April 20, 2016, and

WHEREAS, QIAGEN GMBH, a corporation of Germany, whose principal address is Qiagen Str. 1, 40724 Hilden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, NAN FANG, WOLFGANG KREBS and ISABELL CZOLKOS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said QIAGEN GMBH, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for QIAGEN GMBH's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths

## PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0657

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0065U1 PAGE 2 of 4

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **QIAGEN GMBH**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **QIAGEN GMBH** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

2.

WITNESSETH: 1. Name: BERNHARN NOUL Address: DECHANI - HESS-STR 28 41468 NEUSS

(L.S.) Nan Fang

Name: <u>ANN VINCKIER</u> Address: <u>GINSTERWEG-13</u> <u>51375 LEVEKKUSE</u>N

2618390

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0065U1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>*O6*</u> day of

Cclober . 2018.

Ulfrey Weis (L.S.) Wolfgang Krebs

WITNESSETH:

1.

2. Name: <u>Heinrich Kreks</u> Name: <u>Heinrich Kreks</u> Address: <u>Ahornweg 19, 96 158 French</u> Address: <u>Ahornweg 19, 96 158</u> Frensdorf <u>Krehn februch</u> <u>Krehn Hildapund</u>

2618590

. . \_ .. .. . . .

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0065U1 PAGE 4 of 4

October , 2018.	ve executed this Assignment this $4^{++}$ day of
	1 polace (L.S.)
	Isabell Czolkos
WITNESSETH:	2
Name: Nikle's Kitzerer	Name: There was tracked and
Address: Manage Was St. (	Address: hanten and the
1477 AS Frankingtonst	10 (- 5) Commence

2618590

.

**RECORDED: 10/19/2018**